Type 15H, 9U – 19" Rack Mount, High Availability Chassis
Features
n 19" Rack mount/ Desktop fully compliant to IEEE 1101.10/.11
n 9U x 84HP x 290mm (H x W x D)
n 4, 6, 8 or 16–slot, PICMG: 2.0, 2.16, 2.17, 2.20 backplanes (H.110 optional)
n Redundant cooling front to rear 3 x 90 CFM below cards,
2 x 40 CFM radial blowers above cards
n Advanced EMC shielding to meet CE, FCC Class A and NEBS

performance PICMG 2.0, 2.16, 2.17 backplane, power supply, cooling system and AC/DC power components. Assembled, wired and
tested prior to shipment.
Order Information
n 9U H x 84HP W x 290mm D
n 16 slot, 6U x 160mm, front
n 16 slot, 6U x 80mm, rear I/O
n 16 slot BP, (PICMG 2.0, w/H.110)
n Front to rear, redundant cooling
n 3 x 90 CFM fans, 2 x 50CFM radial blowers
n 2 x 350W PSU – 6U, Plug removable, N+1
15H16CCX98Y3VP4X
Description Order Number
n 9U H x 84HP W x 290mm D
n 16 slot, 6U x 160mm, front
n 16 slot, 6U x 80mm, rear I/O
n 16 slot BP, (PICMG 2.16, 2 x FS, wo/H.110)
n Front to rear, redundant cooling
n 3 x 90 CFM fans, 2 x 50CFM radial blowers
n 2 x 350W PSU – 6U, Plug removable, N+1
15C16HCX98Y3VP4X
Description Order Number
Line Drawings
Custom Configurations
1 5 Hqq qq qq qq 9 8 Y 3 Vqq qq qq
qq qq Backplane Configuration
00-21: Single BP, AA-YY: Split
02 = 2 slot
04 = 4 slot
06 = 6 slot
08 = 8 slot
16 = 16 slot
DD = 4+4
FF = 6+6
HH = 8+8
qq Bare Board
A = 6U Eco, ATX, (RSS)
B = 3U Rev. 2.0
C = 6U H110
D = 6U (LSS)
E = 2.16, 1 x FS (no H.110
F = 2.16, 2 x FS (no H.110)
H = 2.16, 2 x FS (w/ H.110)
I = 2.16, 1 x FS (w/ H.110)
X = No BP installed
Z = Custom
qq BP Connector
A = P1 & P2  S; No P3,P4, P5
B = P1 S, P2 L; No P3,P4, P5
C = P1, P2 & P4 S;  P3 & P5 L
D = P1 & P2 S; P3, P4, P5 L
E = P1 S; P2, P3, P4, P5 L
F = P1 & P4 S; P2, P3, P5 L
G = P1 & P2 S; P3 L, no P4, P5
H = 2 x PC:  P1, P2 & P4 S;  P3 & P5 L
I = 2 x 47 PIN Power
X = No connectors
Z = Custom
qq Drives
1 = 1 X 3.5"
2 = 2 X 3.5"
3 = 1 X 5.25" H
4 = 2 X 5.25"HH
5 = 4 X 5.25” HH
6 = 2 X 3.5", 1 X 5.25"HH
7 = 1 X 3.5", 2 X 5.25"HH
8 = 2 X 3.5", 2 X 5.25"HH
9 = 1 X 3.5", 1 X 5.25"HH
A = 1 x 2.5", 1 X CDROM (SL)
B = 2 x 2.5"
X = Not installed
qq Height
9 = 9U
qq Width